

(Formerly known as Raymond Consumer Care Limited

RLL/SE/24-25/24

January 16, 2025

The Department of Corporate Services – CRD BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 544240 The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol: RAYMONDLSL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Raymond Lifestyle Limited: Notice of Board Meeting pursuant to Regulation 29 and 50 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of Raymond Lifestyle Limited ("the Company") is scheduled to be held on **Thursday, January 30, 2025**, *inter alia*, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the Third Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024 ("the Financial Results").

Further, in accordance with Raymond Lifestyle Limited's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading ("Code") read with applicable provisions of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended, the Trading Window for dealing in securities of the Company by the designated persons and their immediate relatives shall remain closed till 48 hours after the declaration of the Financial Results by the Company.

The closure of Trading Window has been informed to the Designated Persons covered by the Code.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Raymond Lifestyle Limited

Priti Alkari Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Corporate Office JEKEGRAM Pokhran Road No. 1, Thane (West) - 400 606, Maharashtra, India. Phone: +91 2261527000 Website: www.raymondlifestyle.com

Registered Office Plot G-35 and G-36, MIDC Waluj, Taluka Gangapur, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar - 431 136, Maharashtra, India. CIN No: L74999MH2018PLC316288 Head Office New Hind House, Narottam Morarjee Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai – 400 001, Maharashtra, India. Phone: +91 2240349999

